RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE PARKS AND FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD ALTON PARK PLAYGROUND CONTRACT TO FIRST PLACE FINISH, CONTRACT NO. R-13-001, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$226,640.00), PLUS A CONTINGENCY OF TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS (\$22,660.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$249,300.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, that the Director of the Parks and Facilities Management Division of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to award Alton Park Playground contract to First Place Finish, Contract No. R-13-001, in the amount of \$226,640.00, plus a contingency of \$22,660.00, for a total amount not to exceed \$249,300.00.

ADOPTED:	 13
/mms	

City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form



Date Prepared: June 7, 2013	2		Qa I D	
Preparer: Glenn Sheppard				
Brief Description of Purpose for Resolu	tion/Ordinance	Res /Ord #	Council Distric	+# 7
			0.00	
A City Council Resolution is requested to au	thorize the Award of	of Alton Park Playgro	und Contract to First	Place Finish, Contra
No. R-13-001 in the amount of \$226,640.00	plus a contingency	of \$22,660.00 for a t	otal amount not to exc	ceed \$249,300.00.
4.00	- KAUKEREE	THE THE PERSON NAMED OF TH		<u>5</u>
				//2
Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.	First Place Finish	New Contrac	t/Project? (Yes or No) Yes	es
Total project cost \$			eted? (YES or NO)	
Total City of Chattanooga Portion \$			Provide Fund 401	
City Amount Funded \$	249,000.00		Provide Cost Center L3	31108
New City Funding Required \$		Proposed Funding S	Source if not budgeted	Vi
City's Match Percentage %		Gran	t Period (if applicable)	
List all other funding sources and amou	nt for each contrib	utor.		
Amount(s)			Grantor(s)	
\$ 100%%		CDBG		
\$			**	
\$				
Agency Grant Number				
CFDA Number if known				
OF DA Number II KNOWN		San Carlotte and Carlotte	AND RESIDENCE AND RESIDENCE	Control of the last of the las
Other comments: (Include contingency amou	unt, contractor, and	other information use	ful in preparing resolu	ition)
en e		Approved by:	2.11101	
Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE			DESIGNATED OFFICIAL	/ADMINISTRATOR
Please submit completed form to @budget, City	Attorney and City Fir	nance Officer	DEGICITATED OF PICIA	DADMINIO HOLLOR

Revised: 1/26/09

Malone Dennis

From:

Carmody David

Sent:

Thursday, June 06, 2013 4:12 PM

To:

Sheppard Glenn

Cc: Subject: Norris Lee; Bohannon, Cary RE: Alton Park Playground bid

Glenn,

Based on the results of the bid listed below, First Place Finish is the low bidder with a price of \$226,640.00 (based on the criteria you provided, Base + Alt A + Alt 1 + Alt 3). I recommend First Place Finish for this project on the follow conditions:

- The playground system quoted matches the specifications the City of Chattanooga provided.
- The supplier will be able to provide proof of Insurance meeting the minimum requirements set forth by the City of Chattanooga within 10 days of the award being issued.
- The Supplier will be able to provide a Performance and Payment Bond equal to 100% of the total value of this project within 10 days of the award being issued.

Please let me know if you have any questions

*** Base plus Alternates A, 1, & 3 are listed in the highlighted area. ***

TABULATION SHEET

BID NO.	DEPARTMENT	DEPARTMENT	AD	PRE-BID	TIME		BID OPEN		TIME
302752	Public Works / Parks	cs / Parks					31-May-13		2:00PM
VENDOR	BASE BID	ALTA	ALTB	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	TOTAL	BID BOND	LE
HL Construction	\$162,931.00	\$205,098.00	\$4,000.00	\$59,937.00	\$18,894.00	\$1,864.00	\$289,793.00	_	
		\$205,098.00		\$59,937.00		\$1,864.00	\$266,899.00	() ON	() ON
** HL's Base Bid is not an approved alternate, the system listed as ALT A is indicated as meeting the specifications **	not an approved	alternate, the	system liste	d as ALT A is	indicated as	meeting the s	specifications **		
Yerbey Concrete	\$218,160.00	-\$5,580.00	-\$4,290.00	\$93,810.00	\$27,515.00	\$1,750.00	\$331,365.00	YES X	YES X
	\$218,160.00	-\$5,580.00		\$93,810.00		\$1,750.00	\$308,140.00	() ON	() ON
Plavcore	\$168.106.00	-\$6.580.00	-\$6.580.00 -\$5.040.00	\$65,960.00	\$21.849.00	\$2,132,00	\$246.427.00	YES X	YES X
	\$168,106.00	-\$6,580.00		\$65,960.00		\$2,132.00	\$229,618.00		00
First Place Finish	\$171 723 00	00 0\$	\$0.000 \$3.000 \$	\$52 504 00	\$23 758 00	\$2 413 00	\$247 398 00	> 00	> X
	\$171,723.00	\$0.00		\$52,504.00	200	\$2,413.00	\$226,640.00		ON
								YES()	YES ()
								NO ()	() ON
								YES()	YES()
			32					ON	ON (